%

Copyright Information

Seventh-day Adventist Church (South Pacific Division)

https://corporate.adventistchurch.com/music-copyright

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION FOR LOCAL CHURCHES IN NEW ZEALAND

Seventh-day Adventist Hymnal - Projection Not Permitted

New Zealand only, last updated on 15 May 2018

The hymns listed below contain words that are not covered by CCLI and are not in the public domain.
The words for these hymns cannot be copied in any way - meaning that they cannot be projected on to
a big screen (e.g. using PowerPoint) and cannot be printed on to a word sheet.

For hymns marked as "see FAQ" please refer to the document "Copyright FAQs for the Seventh-day
Adventist Hymnal" for further copyright details about that hymn.

14

18

37

38

67

69

78

80

98

142
192
200
202
209
214
219
228
244
277
320
346
347
349
352
371
377
379
381
386
390
392
394
395
401
403
411

God Himself Is With Us

Let Us Praise the Name of the Lord (see FAQ)
O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright (see FAQ)
O Sing, My Soul, Your Maker's Praise (see FAQ)
Arise, My Soul, Arise! (see FAQ)

O Lord, Now Let Your Servant

Lord, Make Us More Holy (see FAQ)

For God So Loved Us (see FAQ)

O World of God (see FAQ)

Can You Count the Stars? (v2 only, see FAQ) *
Angels We Have Heard on High (see FAQ)

O Shepherd Divine

The Lord Is Coming (v4 only, see FAQ) *

Hail Him the King of Glory (see FAQ)

That Glorious Day Is Coming (see FAQ)

We Have This Hope (see FAQ)

When Jesus Comes in Glory (see FAQ)

A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing

My Song Shall Be of Jesus

For Your Holy Book We Thank You

Lord of Creation (see FAQ)

Lord, Who Dost Give to Thy Church

Built on the Rock (see FAQ)

God Is Love

This Is My Will

Lift Him Up (see FAQ)

Go Forth, Go Forth With Christ (see FAQ)

We Give This Child to You

Holy Sabbath Day of Rest (see FAQ)

The Sacred Anthem

We Love Thy Sabbath, Lord

Dear Lord, We Come at Set of Sun

Far From All Care

As Birds Unto the Genial Homeland (see FAQ)
In Imitation, Lord of Thee (see FAQ)

Let Us Break Bread Together

The Son of God Proclaim

415
420
431
471
510

542
544
550
556
558
563
566
575
577
588
607
615
637
639
650
651
654
658
661
663
665
667
673
674
675
677
682
687
688
690

Christ the Lord, All Power Possessing

Jerusalem, My Happy Home (see FAQ)

Over Yonder

Grant Us Your Peace

If You But Trust in God to Guide You
(v2 only, see FAQ) *

Jesus, Friend So Kind

Jesus, Son of Blessed Mary

Every Flower That Grows

As Saints of Old

For the Fruits of His Creation

Praise and Thanksgiving

Father, We Thank You

Let Your Heart Be Broken

In the Heart of Jesus (see FAQ)

Lord of All Nations

God of Grace and God of glory

Rise Up, O Church of God

Son of God, Eternal Saviour (v2 only, see FAQ) *

A Diligent and Grateful Heart

Our Father, by Whose Name

Happy the Home That Welcomes You

Lord, Bless our Homes

Heavenly Father, Hear Our Prayer

Holy, Holy, Holy

Amens

All Things Come of Thee

Lord, Bless Thy Word to Every Heart

May God Be With You

Shalom

May the Lord bless and Keep You

Heavenly Father, to Thee We Pray

As You Have Promised, Lord

The Lord Is in His Holy Temple

Surely, Surely

Dismiss Us, Lord, With Blessing

* The noted verse cannot be projected. All remaining verses are in the public domain and can be used without any
permission required.

Copyright Information for Local Churches in New Zealand

Last Updated: 15 May 2018



