

Copyright Information Seventh-day Adventist Church (South Pacific Division)

https://corporate.adventistchurch.com/music-copyright

Last Updated: 15 May 2018

COPYRIGHT INFORMATION FOR LOCAL CHURCHES IN NEW ZEALAND

Seventh-day Adventist Hymnal - Projection Not Permitted

New Zealand only, last updated on 15 May 2018

The hymns listed below contain words that are *not* covered by CCLI and are *not* in the public domain. The words for these hymns cannot be copied in any way - meaning that they cannot be projected on to a big screen (e.g. using PowerPoint) and cannot be printed on to a word sheet.

For hymns marked as "see FAQ" please refer to the document "Copyright FAQs for the Seventh-day Adventist Hymnal" for further copyright details about that hymn.

3	God Himself Is With Us	415	Christ the Lord, All Power Possessing
14	Let Us Praise the Name of the Lord (see FAQ)	420	Jerusalem, My Happy Home (see FAQ)
18	O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright (see FAQ)	431	Over Yonder
37	O Sing, My Soul, Your Maker's Praise (see FAQ)	471	Grant Us Your Peace
38	Arise, My Soul, Arise! (see FAQ)	510	If You But Trust in God to Guide You
67	O Lord, Now Let Your Servant		(v2 only, see FAQ) *
69	Lord, Make Us More Holy (see FAQ)	542	Jesus, Friend So Kind
78	For God So Loved Us (see FAQ)	544	Jesus, Son of Blessed Mary
80	O World of God (see FAQ)	550	Every Flower That Grows
98	Can You Count the Stars? (v2 only, see FAQ) *	556	As Saints of Old
142	Angels We Have Heard on High (see FAQ)	558	For the Fruits of His Creation
192	O Shepherd Divine	563	Praise and Thanksgiving
200	The Lord Is Coming (v4 only, see FAQ) *	566	Father, We Thank You
202	Hail Him the King of Glory (see FAQ)	575	Let Your Heart Be Broken
209	That Glorious Day Is Coming (see FAQ)	577	In the Heart of Jesus (see FAQ)
214	We Have This Hope (see FAQ)	588	Lord of All Nations
219	When Jesus Comes in Glory (see FAQ)	607	God of Grace and God of glory
228	A Hymn of Glory Let Us Sing	615	Rise Up, O Church of God
244	My Song Shall Be of Jesus	637	Son of God, Eternal Saviour (v2 only, see FAQ) *
277	For Your Holy Book We Thank You	639	A Diligent and Grateful Heart
320	Lord of Creation (see FAQ)	650	Our Father, by Whose Name
346	Lord, Who Dost Give to Thy Church	651	Happy the Home That Welcomes You
347	Built on the Rock (see FAQ)	654	Lord, Bless our Homes
349	God Is Love	658	Heavenly Father, Hear Our Prayer
352	This Is My Will	661	Holy, Holy, Holy
371	Lift Him Up (see FAQ)	663	Amens
377	Go Forth, Go Forth With Christ (see FAQ)	665	All Things Come of Thee
379	We Give This Child to You	667	Lord, Bless Thy Word to Every Heart
381	Holy Sabbath Day of Rest (see FAQ)	673	May God Be With You
386	The Sacred Anthem	674	Shalom
390	We Love Thy Sabbath, Lord	675	May the Lord bless and Keep You
392	Dear Lord, We Come at Set of Sun	677	Heavenly Father, to Thee We Pray
394	Far From All Care	682	As You Have Promised, Lord
395	As Birds Unto the Genial Homeland (see FAQ)	687	The Lord Is in His Holy Temple
401	In Imitation, Lord of Thee (see FAQ)	688	Surely, Surely
403	Let Us Break Bread Together	690	Dismiss Us, Lord, With Blessing

^{*} The noted verse cannot be projected. All remaining verses are in the public domain and can be used without any permission required.

411 The Son of God Proclaim